Sent by: FISHER, TOUSEY 355 0233: BA Division of Corporations 7 State epartme ori **Division** of Corporations **Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H06000170260 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380 From: : FISHER, TOUSEY, LEAS & BALL Account Name Account Number : I19990000021 Phone : (904)356-2600 Fax Number : (904)355-0233 COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN 06 JUN 30 AM 8: 00 IN STON OF CORPORATION ALFORD LAW GROUP, P.A. RECEIVE Certificate of Status A Certified Copy 0 Page Count 01 Estimated Charge \$35.00 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help lease give us the filing June 29, 2006 https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 6/29/2006

 Sent by: FISHER, TOUSEY, LEAS & BALL
 904 355 0233;
 06/30/06 1:54PM; JetFax_#502; Page 2/3

 850-205-0381
 6/30/2006 10:36
 PAGE 001/001
 Florida Dept of State



June 30, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

ALFORD LAW GROUP, P.A. 8825 PERIMETER PARK BLVD., SUITE 401 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

SUBJECT: ALFORD LAW GROUP, P.A. REF: P06000044463

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the second state of the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same design as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The conflict is Doc #P97000105368.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 for a days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6957.

Pamela Smith Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: 806000170260 Letter Number: 706A00043074 to get a sufficient

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SENT DY: FISHER, HUUSEY, LEAS & BALL

904 355 0233;

H06000170260

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ALFORD LAW GROUP, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, Alford Law Group, P. A. Florida professional service corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is Alford Law Group, P.A.

2. That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLÉ I - NAME

The name of the Corporation is Law Office of Wayne Alford, P.A. and the specific purpose of the Corporation is to practice law.

3. The foregoing amendment was approved by the Board of Directors, without shareholder action, by unanimous Written Consent on June 29, 2006, and shareholder action was not required.

4. The foregoing amendment shall become effective when filed with the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment, this 29th day June, 2006.

Charles W. Alford, Jr., President